Illinois law.

Section 2535.140  Unclaimed Personal Property 

Money or personal property held for a committed youth who has separated from the Department by death, discharge or unauthorized absence and that has not been claimed by the committed youth or his or her legal representative may be disposed of as follows: 

a)	Unclaimed money held for a period of one year may be transferred to the Youth Benefit Fund and be expended for the special benefit of committed youth.

b)	Unclaimed clothes held for 30 days may be used or disposed of as determined appropriate by the Chief Administrative Officer. 

c)	Other unclaimed personal property held for a period of one year may be used for the benefit of committed youth as determined appropriate by the Chief Administrative Officer. 
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